# OP \$140.00 242103

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colorado WSC, LLC		03/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CenturyLink Communications, LLC
Street Address:	100 CenturyLink Drive
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421037	SAVVIS
Registration Number:	3235995	SAVVIS
Registration Number:	2148947	SAVVIS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2073528	!
Registration Number:	2024019	WAM!NET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: efs@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, LLC
Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0438.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad E. King
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. King/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0567

900426796

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Merger Colorado WSC to Centurylink Communications\_033117#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Colorado WSC to Centurylink Communications\_033117#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Colorado WSC to Centurylink Communications\_033117#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0568

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COLORADO WSC, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTYFIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2017 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

642301 8100M SR# 20172168793 Authentication: 202306078 Date: 03-31-17

Date: 03-31-.

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:43 PM 03/31/2017
FILED 12:43 PM 03/31/2017
SR 20172168793 - File Number 642301

### COLORADO WSC, LLC with and into CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 209(c) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, as amended, the undersigned, CenturyLink Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"), submits this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger (the "Merger") of Colorado WSC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Surviving LLC (the "Subsidiary" and, together with the Surviving LLC, the "Constituent Entities"), with and into the Surviving LLC, and hereby certifies that:

1. The name, jurisdiction of formation, and type of entity for each of the Constituent Entities are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
CenturyLink	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Communications, LLC		
Colorado WSC, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- 2. An agreement of merger between the Constituent Entities has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Entities.
  - 3. The name of the Surviving LLC is CenturyLink Communications, LLC.
- 4. There shall be no amendments to the certificate of formation of the Surviving LLC effected by the Merger.
- 5. The Merger shall become effective as of 1:01 a.m. Eastern Time on the 1st day of April, 2017.
- 6. The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC, and the address of such principal place of business is 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, Louisiana 71203.
- 7. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Constituent Entities.

[Signature Appears on the Following Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0570

This Certificate of Merger is executed by the Surviving LLC, acting through its duly authorized officer, on this 3157 day of March. 2017.

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: R. Stewart Ewing, (r.)
Title: Executive Vice President and a Director

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger re: Step 19.1]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0571** 

**RECORDED: 10/30/2017**